
Real Life. real people.: Stress – Causing Cracks or Creating Character? 
Jul 1, 2012  •  Pastor Gregg Matte  •  1 Peter 5:5–7  

Stress: When responsibility is greater than resources.		      

Humility is Kryptonite to stress. 

•  Humble yourself under His mighty hand.  
    1 Peter 5:6, Exodus 18:13-23

1.  Delegate

2.  Delete

3.  Delay

God desires stress to create character not cause cracks. 

•  Jesus cares for you! 
   1 Peter 5:7

Trust:  When our responsibility is seen in light of Christ’s resources. 

Visit	 HoustonsFirst.org for messages via on-demand audio, video & live webcast
Stop By	 Corner Books for messages on CD, including today’s message
Follow	 Pastor Gregg on Facebook (Gregg Matte) and Twitter (@GreggMatte)



Visit HoustonsFirst.org/Volunteer for details about the 
following opportunities and nearly 100 other ways you 
can serve His Kingdom.

Men’s Prayer Team 
Men’s Ministry
Eric.Reed@HoustonsFirst.org

Lord’s Supper Preparation Team
Adult Enrichment
Misti Steen, msteen@fulbright.com

Grief Share Support
Pastoral Care
Linda.Askin@HoustonsFirst.org

Podcasting/Web Engineer
Production
Nick.Rosenbaum@HoustonsFirst.org

Food Pantry / Clothes Closet Team
Faith Center
Claudia.Reyes@HoustonsFirst.org

High 5 Kids’ Choir
First Kids
Dana.Haddad@HoustonsFirst.org Life Bible Study	 3,975

Mission Bible Study	 657
Total Bible Study	 4,632

volunteer opportunities

sympathies

attendance Jun 24, 2012

• Michael and Rebekah Simpson in the death of his aunt, 
   Karen McCauley
• Mike and Courtney Schisler in the death of his father;
   Grandchildren: Moria and Joseph Tithes & Offerings		  $317,836

Weekly Requirements	 $335,755
Over/(Under)	 ($17,919)
Designated Gifts	 $43,000
Over/(Under) for Jun	 $95,504
Over/(Under) Fiscal YTD            	   $718,115

giving – week ending Jun 24, 2012

Baptized
Carolyn Trent		 Garett Williamson	
For Baptism
Jeff Anderson	 Josh Nowak
David Hargis		 Chris Rocco
Erin Nowak	 	
By Statement
Stephanie Rocco	
From Other Fellowships
Sally Abbott	 	 Virginia Dennard
Cindy Anderson	 Amy Hargis
Heidi Breeding	 Rhonda Lore
Stefen Breeding	 Jasmine Mata
Ashley Dennard	 Bethany Mathews
Pat Dennard	

decisions Jun 24, 2012


